NEUROMED[®] Coated Tablets

Dear patient,

Please read the following instructions carefully. They contain important information about the use of this medicine. If you have any further questions, please ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Information about NEUROMED

Each coated tablet for oral use of NEUROMED contains

Vitamin B1 (as thiamine mononitrate) 100 mg

Vitamin B6 (as pyridoxine HCl) 200 mg

Vitamin B12 (cyanocobalamin) 200 mcg

Excipients are: microcrystalline cellulose, magnesium stearate, sodium starch glycolate, colloidal silicon dioxide, croscarmellose sodium, and opadry.

The vitamins B1, B6 and B12 are indispensable for the proper functioning of the nervous system.

NEUROMED is indicated for use in the following cases:

- -Neuralgia
- -Neuritis
- -Toxic damage to nerve tissue (diabetic and alcoholic neuropathy, drug-induced neuropathy)
- -Pain in the spinal region
- -Migraine and circulation disorders

The way to take NEUROMED

Take NEUROMED as directed.

The usual recommended dose is 1 to 2 tablets 3 times daily with meals or after meals.

NEUROMED tablets should be swallowed whole without chewing.

In case of overdose

In case of intake of high doses of this medication, inform your doctor at once and seek emergency medical attention. General measures should be adopted.

In case of missed dose

Take the missed dose as soon as you remember unless the next intake is near. Go on taking the next scheduled dose as directed. Do not take a double dose at once.

Contraindications

This drug is contraindicated in case of known hypersensitivity to any of the components.

Precautions

Consult your doctor before using this medication in case of pregnancy or lactation.

Associations with other medications

Please inform your doctor if other medicines are being taken or have been taken recently.

This drug should not be used with levodopa.

This drug should be used with caution with phenobarbital, phenytoin, pyridoxine antagonists, neomycin, aminosalicylic acid, H2-antagonists, colchicine, and loop diuretics.

Adverse reactions

This drug is generally well tolerated. Nausea, vomiting, diarrhea, abdominal pain, allergic reactions, urticaria, pruritus, acne or sweating may occur.

Inform your doctor if any adverse reaction appears or becomes bothersome.

Storage

Store at controlled room temperature (up to 25°C), protected from light and humidity, beyond the reach of children. The expiry date is printed on the pack; don't use this medicine after this date.

Pack Presentation

NEUROMED, pack of 20 coated tablets

Revision date: 01/2018

NERT/001